conflict in his representation existed that precluded him from having the effective 
assistance of counsel.  

THIRTEENTH CLAIM FOR RELIEF 
Petitioner Twyford’s convictions and sentences are void and/or voidable because the 
cumulative effects of the errors and omissions as presented in this petition in 
paragraphs one (1) through one hundred thirty-nine (139), have been prejudicial to 
Petitioner and have denied Petitioner his rights as secured by the Fourth, Fifth, Sixth, 
Eighth, and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States Constitution and Sections 2, 
9, 10, 16, and Article I of the Ohio Constitution.